BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 869 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates Morhaim," and substitute "<u>Delegate</u> <u>Morhaim, Delegate Hammen, Chair, Health and Government Operations Committee (By Request -</u> <u>Governor's Office of Minority Affairs and Transportation) and Delegates</u>"; in the same line, strike "Hammen,"; and in the same line, strike "and Heller" and substitute "<u>Heller, and McDonough</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5 and 24, in each instance, strike "2012" and substitute "2011"; and in line 23, strike "2011" and substitute "2010".